Frank's Body Shop, Inc.

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #271-S1511

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #271-S1511 made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Frank's Body Shop, Inc., a corporation duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 2878 Cold Springs Road, Placerville, California 95667 (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to assist its Community Development Agency with providing on-call equipment and vehicle body work and painting services, pursuant to Agreement for Services #271-S1511, dated December 3, 2014, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof (hereafter referred to as "Agreement");

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to increase the not-to-exceed compensation amount of the Agreement by \$50,000, amending ARTICLE III, Compensation for Services;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and covenants hereinafter contained, County and Contractor mutually agree to amend the terms of the Agreement in this First Amendment to Agreement for Services #271-S1511 on the following terms and conditions:

I. ARTICLE III, Compensation for Services, paragraph three (3) of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

The total amount of this Agreement inclusive of all work of subcontractors, costs, expenses, and Work Orders shall not exceed \$200,000.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services #271-S1511 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

By: _____ Dated: _____ Deputy Director

Requesting Division Concurrence:

Transportation Division

Maintenance and Operations Unit

Community Development Agency

By: _		Dated:	
,	Bard R. Lower		
	Transportation Division Director		

Requesting Department Concurrence:

Community Development Agency

Interim Director

Community Development Agency

Ву:		Dated:	
	Roger Niello		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to Agreement for Services #271-S1511 on the dates indicated below.

--COUNTY OF EL DORADO--

Ву:	Dated:
Board of Supervisors "County"	
Attest: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By: Deputy Clerk	Dated:
FRANK'S BODY	SHOP, INC
By: James D. Morgan President "Contractor"	Dated:
By: Richard Morgan Vice President and Corporate Secretary	Dated: